

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20653/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2003 in CMP No. 3873/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

REGIONAL MANAGER, S.B.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR TEWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20003-20004 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing rejoinder,permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.RakeshDwivedi,Sr.adv.
In SLP 20653: Mr. Yogesh Kumar,adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur,adv.
Ms. Shubra Kapur,adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Mr. G.Libraham,adv.
Mr. D.Kacker,adv.

In SLP(C)Nos. 20003-04:
Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina,Sr.adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar,adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur,adv.
Ms. Shubra Kapur,adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Mr. K.Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh dwivedi, learned senior counsel
started his arguments at 2.30 p.m. And concluded at

3.15 p.m. Then Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, learned senior
counsel commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.35
p.m. Thereafter Mr. Bharat Sangal, learned

counsel appearing for the respondent started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part heard.

List on 28.10.2005.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER